

CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 25-07

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, ACTING CITY MANAGER AND/OR HER/HIS DESIGNEE TO FINALIZE AND PUBLISH/DISTRIBUTE AN RFP FOR BANKING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE.

WHEREAS,

the City of Kotzebue needs to solicit a bank or credit union to provide comprehensive banking-type services including, but not limited to operating/demand deposits, payroll/ACH, interest checking, wire transfers, credit cards, CDs, corporate travel and credit/debit cards and investment accounts (i.e., Capital Equipment Replacement Fund, etc.);

WHEREAS,

the City of Kotzebue will review the responses to this particular RFP and select the bank or credit union proposal that is in the best interests of the City of Kotzebue following Kotzebue Municipal Code, Chapter 3.16; and,

WHEREAS,

the City Manager, Acting City Manager and/or his/her designee shall work with the Finance Director, Assistant Public Works Director and City Attorney to develop, finalize and publish/distribute an appropriate RFP to solicit responses for establishing a banking service relationship with the City of Kotzebue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue authorizes the City Manager, Acting City Manager and/or her/his designee as set forth above to finalize and publish/distribute an RFP for banking services for the City of Kotzebue.

// // // // Resolution 25-07 RFP for Banking Services Page 2 of 2

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 6^{th} day of February, 2025.

CITY OF KOTZEBUE		
Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor		
ATTEST:	[SEAL]	
Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk		